

ELECTRASTIM™
ELECTRO STIMULATION

ELECTRO-SEX DILDO

WAVE

ELECTRASTIM™
ELECTRO STIMULATION

ELECTRO-SEX DILDO



WAVE



WAVE



WAVE

ElectraStim Luxury Metal Wave Electro-Sex Dildo
Treat your internal pleasure zones to an E-stim massage to remember with the luxurious Wave dildo. Expertly crafted and beautifully polished to a sensuously smooth finish, this cool and heavy dildo is a beautiful work of art in its own right.

Part of the ElectraStim Luxury Metal range, Wave represents the epitome of electro-sex pleasure with attention to detail at the heart of its design. The decadent curves undulate along the 5.5-inch insertable length, providing a highly-stimulating texture that is adept at both G-spot and prostate massage.

Plug your ElectraStim stimulator (sold separately) into the base and choose your favourite pattern setting to lavish your hotspots with tingling and teasing sensations that make your sexual muscles rhythmically contract. As your body throbs and pulsates around the length, you'll feel your body climb ever closer to a deeply fulfilling climax.

We created Wave using a linear design, so stimulation can be felt along the entire length no matter how much of it you use. Try thrusting and twisting Wave during play and allow the curvaceous texture to indulge her G-spot or his P-spot.

Cool to the touch, this premium metal dildo will warm to your body temperature during play. Try cooling it in the fridge or immersing just the insertable length in warm water before use to match the temperature to your desires. Just make sure the inlets are completely dry before you connect the dildo to your stimulator.

Because supreme quality is a brand ethos, we've created Wave using a laminated construction of marine-grade aluminium (aluminum) and acrylic. The materials are bonded together using an aircraft-strength adhesive to help prevent the contacts wearing out or breaking away over time.

The surface is highly polished to ensure it's perfectly smooth to the touch with no rough ridges or difficult gaps to clean. We finished the design with insulating finger grips in the base to ensure you only feel sensations where you want them.

As with all ElectraStim non-consumable products, Wave comes with a 1-year warranty against manufacturing faults and defects.

Size:
Insertion Length: 135mm(5.25")
Diameter: 28mm(1.1")
Connector Size: 2mm

Materials:
Aluminium, Acrylic, Nitrile Rings

ElectraStim electro-stimulation units are sold separately.

Images Show Actual Size



CARD



UK

CA

EU RP: Cyrex Ltd,
Middelhamweg 49-53,
1043 AH, Amsterdam, NL
T: +44 1992 676262
E: EUresponse@cyrex.com
@electrastim.com



0 609224 031168

ElectraStim is a Cyrex Ltd. Product
Hertfordshire, UK
www.electrastim.com
Assembled in the UK

Sold as an adult novelty only, no medical
claims are warranted or implied with the use
of this product.

REF. EM2193

Cyrex

ELECTRASTIM™
ELECTRO STIMULATION

INSTRUCTIONS

INTERNAL ACCESSORIES



**READ THIS INSTRUCTION
BOOKLET BEFORE USE**



Internal Electrode Instructions



WARNING - DO NOT USE:

IF HEART CONDITION EXISTS
IF YOU SUFFER FROM EPILEPSY
OVER DAMAGED SKIN OR IF PAIN EXISTS

About ElectraStim Electrodes for Internal Use

This electrode is designed to be used with any ElectraStim stimulator (sold separately) and is for internal use. Please read the instructions in full for both your stimulator and this electrode prior to use.

Benefits of Using Internal Electro-Stimulation Toys

Internal electrodes offer a very different sensation to external electrodes like pads. The stimulation causes your pelvic floor to contract in time with the pattern setting, feeling similar to the throbbing you experience during orgasm. Internal toys can also provide direct stimulation for your prostate or G-spot, intensifying the pleasure you experience during masturbation, foreplay and sex.

Instructions for Use

Our internal electrodes are available in bi-polar and quadri-polar designs and can be connected to your stimulator in a variety of ways.

You can connect any electrode as a uni-polar electrode. Connect just a single pin and use the electrode together with any other ElectraStim toy to complete the circuit.

Bi-polar electrodes complete a circuit on a single-channel stimulator. Tri-polar electrodes are used with a single-channel stimulator with any 2 contacts live. They can also be used with a dual-channel stimulator alongside a uni-polar electrode. Quadri-polar electrodes complete both circuits on a dual-channel stimulator but you do not need to use the toy with all 4 contacts live.

Connecting Electrodes to your ElectraStim Stimulator

When you've chosen your desired stimulator and electrode combination, you're ready to connect your toy/s:

1. Connect your electrode/s to your stimulator. Insert the 2mm pins on the stimulator connecting cable/s into the inputs in the base of the electrode/s. Both pins on a single cable need to be connected to complete a circuit.

2. Apply water-based lubricant to the length of the toy, avoiding the base/finger loop. Do not use silicone lubricant as it will inhibit sensations.
3. Fully insert the toy. If you are using more than one electrode, make sure that they are all in contact with your body or the circuit will be broken and you will not feel any sensation.
4. Switch on your stimulator, choose your desired pattern setting and slowly increase intensity to suit your desires.
5. Be careful if manipulating or thrusting the toy as this will cause changes in the stimulating intensity.

Using Electrodes Anally

Internal electrodes can be used both vaginally and anally but not all insertable toys are suitable for anal play. The following electrodes are suitable for anal use:

Depth Charge (EM2187), Tadpole (EM2188), Mini Butt Plug (EM2195), Midi Butt Plug (EM2196), Maxi Butt Plug (EM2197), Intruder Extreme Butt Plug (EM2190), Invader Extreme Butt Plug (EM2191) and Intimidator Butt Plug (EM2192)

If your electrode is not on this list then it may not be suitable for anal use. Check the packaging for suitability of use or go to www.electrastim.co.uk for further information.

Maintenance & Cleaning

You should wash your electrode/s with an antibacterial sex toy cleaner before and after use. You can submerge electrodes in water but you must ensure the inputs are completely dry before connecting your stimulator.

Warranty

All ElectraStim electrodes are guaranteed for 1 year from date of purchase against defects arising from faulty workmanship or material. Never use faulty or damaged items.

Liability

Cyrex Ltd. will not be held responsible or liable for any injury, harm or accident resulting from the use of any of its products how so ever caused. Use of Cyrex products implies that you have read the instructions and accept these terms. No medical claims are expressed or implied.



Électrodes à Usage Interne - Mode D'Emploi



ATTENTION – NE PAS UTILISER

EN CAS DE MALADIE DU COEUR

SI VOUS SOUFFREZ D'ÉPILEPSIE

SUR UNE PEAU IRITÉE OU SI VOUS RESSENTEZ

UNE DOULEUR

À Propos des Électrodes ElectraStim à Usage Interne

Cette électrode est conçue pour être utilisée avec n'importe quel stimulateur ElectraStim (vendu séparément) et est à usage interne. Avant utilisation, veuillez lire la totalité du mode d'emploi, tant pour votre stimulateur que pour cette électrode.

Avantages de L'Utilisation

Les électrodes à usage interne permettent d'accéder à une gamme de sensations très différente de celles procurées par les électrodes à usage externe, comme les tampons. La stimulation fait que votre plancher pelvien se contracte au rythme configuré, vous faisant vivre une sensation lancinante similaire à celle que vous éprouvez pendant l'orgasme. Les accessoires à usage interne peuvent également exercer une stimulation directe sur votre prostate ou votre point G, intensifiant le plaisir que vous éprouvez lors de la masturbation, des préliminaires et de l'acte sexuel.

Mode D'Emploi

Nos électrodes à usage interne sont disponibles en configuration bipolaire, tripolaire et quadripolaire et peuvent être connectées de plusieurs façons à votre stimulateur. Vous pouvez connecter n'importe quelle électrode comme une électrode unipolaire. Vous pouvez vous contenter de connecter une seule broche pour utiliser l'électrode avec tout autre accessoire ElectraStim pour compléter le circuit.

Les électrodes bipolaires complètent un circuit sur un stimulateur monocanal. Les électrodes tripolaires sont utilisées sur un stimulateur monocanal lorsque 2 contacts sont branchés. Elles peuvent également être utilisées avec un stimulateur bi-canal aux côtés d'une électrode unipolaire. Les électrodes quadripolaires complètent les deux circuits sur un stimulateur bi-canal, mais il n'est pas nécessaire d'utiliser l'accessoire avec les 4 contacts branchés.

Connexion des Électrodes à Votre Stimulateur ElectraStim

Lorsque vous avez choisi le stimulateur et la combinaison d'électrodes que vous désirez, tout est prêt pour raccorder votre / vos accessoire(s) :

1. Connectez votre / vos électrode(s) à votre stimulateur.

Insérez les broches de 2mm de connexion du stimulateur dans les entrées de la base de l'électrode (ou des électrodes). Les deux broches d'un même câble doivent être connectées pour

compléter un circuit.

2. Appliquez un lubrifiant à base d'eau sur toute la longueur de l'accessoire, en évitant la boucle de la base (pour le doigt.) Ne pas utiliser de lubrifiant à base de silicone, car il inhibe les sensations.

3. Insérez le gadget dans toute sa longueur. Si vous utilisez plus d'une électrode, assurez-vous qu'elles sont toutes en contact avec votre corps, sinon le circuit sera interrompu et vous n'éprouverez aucune sensation.

4. Allumez votre stimulateur, choisissez le réglage de la configuration que vous avez choisie et augmentez lentement l'intensité en fonction de vos désirs.

5. Faites attention lorsque vous manipulez ou poussez l'accessoire, car cela entraînera des changements dans l'intensité de la stimulation.

Utilisation des Électrodes pour la Stimulation Anale

Les électrodes à usage interne peuvent être utilisées tant pour la stimulation vaginale que pour la stimulation anale, mais tous les accessoires insérables ne sont pas adaptés au plaisir anal. Les électrodes suivantes sont appropriées pour un usage anal:

Depth Charge (EM2187), Tadpole (EM2188), Mini Butt Plug (EM2195), Midi Butt Plug (EM2196), Maxi Butt Plug (EM2197), Intruder Extreme Butt Plug (EM2190), Invader Extreme Butt Plug (EM2191) and Intimidator Butt Plug (EM2192)

Si votre électrode ne figure pas dans cette liste, alors il se peut qu'elle ne convienne pas à une utilisation anale. Vérifiez l'emballage pour vous assurer que le contenu correspond à ce que vous avez commandé, ou allez sur www.electrastim.co.uk pour plus d'informations.

Entretien et Nettoyage

Il est recommandé de laver vos électrodes avec un nettoyant antibactérien pour sex toys avant et après usage. Vous pouvez plonger les électrodes dans de l'eau, mais vous devez vous assurer que les entrées sont parfaitement sèches avant de les ranger.

Garantie et Responsabilité

Tous les toys ElectraStim sont garantis pendant un an à compter de la date d'achat contre les défauts de fabrication ou de matériaux. Pour enregistrer votre achat, visitez www.electrastim.com.

Cyrex Limited décline toute responsabilité quant les blessures, coups ou accidents qui peuvent être provoqués par leurs produits. L'utilisation des produits Cyrex implique que vous avez lu les instructions et acceptez ces conditions. Vendu exclusivement comme une nouveauté adulte, sans aucune implication médicale explicite ou implicite.



Anleitung Interne Elektrode



WARNUNG – NICHT ANWENDEN:

BEI HERZLEIDEN

BEI EPILEPSIE

BEI BESCHÄDIGTER HAUT ODER SCHMERZEN

Über die ElectraStim-Elektroden für Internen Betrieb

Diese Elektrode wurde speziell für den Gebrauch mit jeder Art von ElectraStim-Stimulator entwickelt (separat erhältlich). Die Elektrode ist für den internen Gebrauch bestimmt. Bitte lesen Sie vor Benutzung die Anleitungen sowohl für Ihren Stimulator als auch für diese Elektrode.

Vorteile von Stimulationsgeräten mit Internen Elektroden

Interne Elektroden sorgen für ganz andere Empfindungen als externe Elektroden wie Pads. Die Stimulation bewirkt Kontraktionen des Beckenbodens, die je nach Einstellungen variieren. Dies fühlt sich ähnlich an wie das Pulsieren bei einem Orgasmus. Interne Toys erzeugen direkte Stimulation an Ihrer Prostata oder an Ihrem G-Punkt und intensivieren somit das Vergnügen während der Masturbation, des Vorspiels oder beim Geschlechtsverkehr.

Bedienungsanleitung

Unsere internen Elektroden sind in verschiedenen Designs erhältlich, nämlich zweipolige, dreipolige oder vierpolige und können auf verschiedene Weisen an Ihren Stimulator angeschlossen werden.

Jede Elektrode kann als einpolige Elektrode angeschlossen werden. Schließen Sie nur einen Pol an und benutzen Sie die Elektrode zusammen mit anderen ElectraStim-Toys, um den Stromkreis zu schließen. Zweipolige Elektroden vervollständigen den Stromkreis eines einkanaligen Stimulators.

Dreipolige Elektroden werden mit einkanaligen Stimulatoren benutzt, die über zwei spannungsführende Kontakte verfügen. Sie können ebenfalls mit einem zweikanaligen Stimulator eingesetzt werden, und zwar mit einer einpoligen Elektrode.

Vierpolige Elektroden vervollständigen beide Stromkreise eines zweikanaligen Stimulators, jedoch sollten Sie das Toy nicht mit allen 4 Kontakten gleichzeitig unter Spannung benutzen.

Verbinden von Elektroden mit Ihrem Stimulator

Sobald Sie Ihre gewünschte Stimulator-/Elektrodenkombination ausgewählt haben, können Sie Ihr/e Toy/s anschließen:

1. Schließen Sie Ihre Elektrode/n an Ihren Stimulator an. Verbinden Sie die 2mm-Kontakte des Stimulators mit den entsprechenden Kabeln an den Anschlussstellen der Elektrodenbasis. Beide Kontakte an einem Kabel müssen verbunden sein, damit der Stromkreis geschlossen ist.

2. Tragen Sie Gleitmittel (auf Wasserbasis) der Länge nach auf das Toy auf und sparen Sie die Basis/Fingerschleife dabei aus. Benutzen Sie keine Silikon-Gleitmittel, denn diese verhindern die Übertragung von Empfindungen.

3. Führen Sie das Toy vollständig ein. Sollten Sie mehr als eine Elektrode benutzen, stellen Sie sicher, dass diese sich alle in Kontakt zu Ihrem Körper befinden. Ansonsten verhindert dies den Stromkreislauf und Sie werden nichts spüren.

4. Schalten Sie Ihren Stimulator ein, wählen Sie die gewünschten Einstellungen aus, und erhöhen Sie langsam die Intensität, ganz nach persönlichem Wunsch.

5. Seien Sie vorsichtig bei der Handhabung mit dem Toy. Schieben oder sonstige Bewegungen können die Stimulationsintensität verändern.

Die anale Verwendung der Elektroden

Interne Elektroden können sowohl vaginal als auch anal benutzt werden, jedoch nicht alle einföhrbaren Toys sind auch für den Analbereich geeignet. Folgende Elektroden sind auch für den Analgebrauch geeignet:

Depth Charge (EM2187), Tadpole (EM2188), Mini Butt Plug (EM2195), Midi Butt Plug (EM2196), Maxi Butt Plug (EM2197), Intruder Extreme Butt Plug (EM2190), Invader Extreme Butt Plug (EM2191) and Intimidator Butt Plug (EM2192)

Können Sie Ihre Elektrode auf der Liste nicht finden, so ist diese möglicherweise nicht für analen Gebrauch geeignet. Überprüfen Sie die Verpackung nach entsprechenden Gebrauchshinweisen oder informieren Sie sich auf www.electrastim.co.uk.

Wartung & Reinigung

Sie sollten Ihre Elektrode/n vor und nach Benutzung mit einem antibakteriellen Reinigungsmittel speziell für Sextoys reinigen. Sie können die Elektroden zur Reinigung in Wasser eintauchen, jedoch müssen Sie unbedingt darauf achten, dass die Anschlüsse komplett trocken sind, bevor sie diese zur Aufbewahrung verstauen.

Garantie & Haftung

Alle Spielzeuge von ElectraStim verfügen ab dem Kaufdatum über eine einjährige Garantie gegen Defekte, die aus Verarbeitungs- oder Materialfehlern resultieren. Um Ihren Kauf zu registrieren, gehen Sie auf die Seite www.electrastim.com.

Cyrex Limited ist nicht haftbar für jegliche Art von Schäden, Verletzungen oder Unfällen, die aus einer beliebig gearteten Verwendung unserer Produkte entstehen. Die Verwendung von Cyrex-Produkten beinhaltet, dass Sie die Bedienungsanleitung gelesen und diesen Nutzungsbedingungen zugestimmt haben. Dieses Produkt wird als Spielzeug für Erwachsene verkauft und ist nicht für medizinische Zwecke bestimmt oder geeignet.

Interne Elektrode Gebruiksaanwijzing



WAARSCHUWING – NIET GEBRUIKEN:

ALS U EEN HARTAANDOENING HEEFT

ALS U LIJDT AAN EPILEPSIE

BIJ BESCHADIGDE HUID OF ALS U PIJN VOELT

Over ElectraStim Elektroden voor Intern Gebruik

Deze elektrode is ontworpen om met elke ElectraStim stimulator (apart verkrijgbaar) te gebruiken en is voor intern gebruik. Lees alsublieft de instructies volledig voor gebruik van zowel uw stimulator en deze elektrode.

Voordelen van het Gebruik van Interne Electro-Stimulatie Speelgoederen

Interne elektroden bieden een heel ander gevoel naar externe elektroden als pads. De stimulatie zorgt ervoor dat uw bekkenbodem in de tijd met het patroon instelling contracteert, vergelijkbaar met de klopping u ervaart tijdens een orgasme. Interne speelgoederen kunnen ook direct uw prostaat of G-spot stimuleren, het intensiveren van het plezier dat u heeft tijdens de masturbatie, het voorspel en seks.

Instructies voor Gebruik

De interne elektroden zijn in tweepolige, éénpolige en vierpolige ontwerpen te verkrijgen en kunnen op verschillende manieren op de stimulator aangesloten worden.

U kunt elke elektrode aansluiten als een éénpolige electrode. Sluit slechts een enkele pin en gebruik de elektrode samen met andere ElectraStim speeltje om het circuit te voltooien. Tweepolige elektroden voltooien een circuit op één-kanaals stimulator. Driepolige elektroden worden met een één-kanaals stimulator gebruikt met elke 2 contacten live. Ze kunnen ook worden gebruikt met een twee-kanaals stimulator naast een unipolaire elektrode. Vierpolige elektroden voltooien beide circuits op een twee-kanaals stimulator, maar je hoeft niet met alle 4 contacten live om het speelgoed te gebruiken.

Het aansluiten van Elektroden op uw ElectraStim Stimulator

Wanneer u het gewenste stimulator en elektrode combinatie hebt gekozen, bent u klaar om uw speelgoed(eren) s aan te sluiten:

1. Sluit de elektrode(n) aan op uw stimulator. Plaats de 2 mm pinnen op de stimulator aansluitkabel(s) op de ingangen in de basis van de elektrode(n). Beide pinnen op een enkele kabel

moeten aangesloten worden om een circuit te voltooien.

2. Breng glijmiddel op waterbasis om de lengte van het speelgoed aan, vermijdt daarbij de basis / vingerlus. Geen siliconen glijmiddel gebruiken omdat dit sensaties zal remmen.

3. Breng het speelgoed volledig in. Als u meer dan een elektrode gebruikt, zorg ervoor dat ze allemaal in contact zijn met uw lichaam of het circuit zal verbroken worden en u zult geen enkele sensatie voelen.

4. Schakel uw stimulator in, kies het gewenste patroon instelling en verhoog langzaam de intensiteit uw wensen aan te passen.

5. Wees voorzichtig met het manipuleren of duwen van het speelgoed omdat dit veranderingen in de stimulerende intensiteit zal veroorzaken.

Anale Gebruik van Elektroden

Interne elektroden kunnen zowel vaginaal als anaal gebruikt worden, maar niet alle inbrengbaar speelgoederen zijn geschikt voor anaal gebruik. De volgende elektroden zijn geschikt voor anaal gebruik:

Depth Charge (EM2187), Tadpole (EM2188), Mini Butt Plug (EM2195), Midi Butt Plug (EM2196), Maxi Butt Plug (EM2197), Intruder Extreme Butt Plug (EM2190), Invader Extreme Butt Plug (EM2191) and Intimidator Butt Plug (EM2192)

Als uw elektrode niet in dit overzicht staat dan kan het zijn dat het niet geschikt is voor anaal gebruik. Kijk op de verpakking voor de geschiktheid van het gebruik of ga naar www.electrastim.co.uk voor meer informatie.

Onderhoud & Reiniging

U zult uw elektrode(n) moeten wassen met een antibacteriële sex toy cleaner voor en na het gebruik. U kunt elektroden onderdompelen in water, maar je moet zorgen voor de ingangen volledig droog zijn voordat u ze opbergt.

Garantie

Op alle ElectraStim krijgt U een jaar garantie op productie- en materiaalfouten, gerekend vanaf de aankoopdatum. Ga naar www.electrastim.com om Uw aankoop te registreren.

Aansprakelijkheid

Cyrex Ltd. Is niet verantwoordelijk of aansprakelijk voor enig letsel, schade of ongeval als gevolg van het gebruik van één van zijn producten, op welke wijze dan ook. Door Cyrex producten te gebruiken geeft u aan de handleiding te hebben gelezen en deze voorwaarden te aanvaarden. Er kunnen zowel expliciet als impliciet geen medische claims worden ingediend.



Instrucciones de Electrodo Interno



ADVERTENCIA – NO UTILIZAR:

SI HAY ALGÚN TRASTORNO CARDIACO
SI SUFRE DE EPILEPSIA
SOBRE PIEL DAÑADA O SI HAY DOLOR

Acerca de los Electrodo ElectraStim para Uso Interno

Este electrodo está diseñado para ser utilizado con cualquier estimulador ElectraStim (vendidos por separado) y es para uso interno. Por favor, lea las instrucciones de su estimulador y este electrodo por completo antes de su uso.

Ventajas de Utilizar Juguetes de Electroestimulación Interna

Los electrodos internos ofrecen una sensación muy diferente a los electrodos externos como los de tipo ventosa. La estimulación hace que su suelo pélvico se contraiga junto con el patrón configurado, provocando una sensación similar a la palpación que experimenta durante el orgasmo. Los juguetes internos también pueden provocar estimulación directa para su próstata o punto G, intensificando el placer que experimenta durante la masturbación, los juegos previos y el sexo.

Instrucciones de Uso

Nuestros electrodos internos están disponibles en diseños bipolares, tripolares y cuadripolares y se pueden conectar a su estimulador de diferentes formas.

Puede conectar cualquier electrodo como electrodo unipolar. Conecte un solo pin y utilice el electrodo junto a cualquier otro juguete ElectraStim para completar el circuito.

Los electrodos bipolares completan un circuito en un estimulador de un solo canal. Los electrodos tripolares se utilizan con un estimulador de un solo canal con cualquier otros 2 contactos activos. También se pueden utilizar con un estimulador de doble canal junto con un electrodo unipolar. Los electrodos cuadripolares completan ambos circuitos en un estimulador de doble canal pero usted no tiene que utilizar el juguete con los 4 contactos activos.

Conectar Electrodo a su Estimulador ElectraStim

Cuando haya elegido su combinación deseada de estimulador y electrodo, está preparado para conectar sus juguetes:

1. Conecte sus electrodos a su estimulador. Introduzca los pines de 2 mm en el cable o cables conectores del estimulador dentro de las tomas de la base del electrodo. Hay que conectar ambos pines de un solo cable para completar un circuito.

- 2.** Aplique un lubricante de base acuosa en toda la longitud del juguete, evitando la base/el nudo del dedo. No utilice un lubricante de silicona ya que inhibirá las sensaciones.
- 3.** Introduzca por completo el juguete. Si utiliza más de un electrodo, asegúrese de que todos están en contacto con su cuerpo o el circuito no se cerrará y no sentirá ninguna sensación.
- 4.** Conecte su estimulador, elija su patrón deseado y aumente la intensidad lentamente según su deseo.
- 5.** Tenga cuidado si manipula o fuerza el juguete ya que esto provocará cambios en la intensidad de estimulación.

Utilizar Electrodo de Forma Anal

Los electrodos internos se pueden utilizar tanto vaginal como analmente, pero no todos los juguetes introducibles son adecuados para el juego anal. Los siguientes electrodos son adecuados para su uso anal:

Depth Charge (EM2187), Tadpole (EM2188), Mini Butt Plug (EM2195), Midi Butt Plug (EM2196), Maxi Butt Plug (EM2197), Intruder Extreme Butt Plug (EM2190), Invader Extreme Butt Plug (EM2191) and Intimidator Butt Plug (EM2192)

Si su electrodo no se encuentra en esta lista, entonces quizá no sea adecuado para uso anal. Compruebe el embalaje para ver su uso o vaya a www.electrastim.co.uk para más información.

Mantenimiento y Limpieza

Debería lavar sus electrodos con un limpiador antibacteriano para juguetes anales antes y después de su uso. Puede sumergir los electrodos en agua, pero debe asegurarse de que las tomas están completamente secas antes de guardarlos.

Garantía

Todos los juguetes de ElectraStim tienen garantía de un año desde la fecha de compra contra defectos que surjan de materiales o fabricación defectuosos. Para registrar su compra, visite www.electrastim.com.

Responsabilidad

Cyrex Ltd. no será responsable por cualquier lesión, daño o accidente resultante del uso de cualquiera de sus productos cualquiera que sea la causa. El uso de los productos Cyrex implica que usted ha leído las instrucciones y acepta estos términos. No se realizan declaraciones médicas expresas ni implícitas.



Istruzioni per L'Elettrodo Interno

ATTENZIONE – NON USARE:

SE SOFFRI DI CUORE

SE SOFFRI DI EPILESSIA

SULLA PELLE DANNEGGIATA O DOVE SENTI
DOLORE

Informazioni Sugli Elettrodi per uso Interno di ElectraStim

Questo elettrodo è progettato per essere utilizzato con qualsiasi stimolatore (venduto separatamente) ElectraStim ed è per uso interno. Ti preghiamo di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'utilizzo, sia per quanto riguarda il tuo stimolatore che per questo elettrodo.

Benefici dell'Utilizzo dei Giocattoli di Elettrostimolazione Interna

Gli elettrodi interni offrono una sensazione completamente differente rispetto agli elettrodi esterni come i tamponi. La stimolazione provoca la contrazione del pavimento pelvico in accordo con l'impostazione del programma, sembrando molto simile alle palpitazioni che si provano durante l'orgasmo. I giocattoli interni possono fornire anche una stimolazione diretta alla prostata o al punto G, intensificando il piacere che si prova durante la masturbazione, i preliminari o il sesso.

Istruzioni per L'Uso

I nostri elettrodi interni sono disponibili in versione bipolare, tripolare e quadripolare e possono essere connessi al tuo stimolatore in una varietà di modi.

È possibile connettere ciascun elettrodo come elettrodo unipolare. Collega solo un singolo connettore e utilizza l'elettrodo insieme con qualsiasi altro giocattolo ElectraStim per completare il circuito. Gli elettrodi bipolari completano un circuito con uno stimolatore ad un solo canale. Gli elettrodi tripolari vengono utilizzati con uno stimolatore ad un solo canale con 2 contatti carichi. Essi possono essere utilizzati anche con uno stimolatore a due canali insieme con un elettrodo unipolare. Gli elettrodi quadripolari completano entrambi i circuiti su uno stimolatore a due canali ma non c'è bisogno di utilizzare il giocattolo con tutti e 4 i contatti carichi.

Connettere gli Elettrodi allo Stimolatore ElectraStim

Una volta scelti lo stimolatore desiderato e la combinazione degli elettrodi, è possibile connettere il giocattolo/i giocattoli:

1. Connettere l'elettrodo/gli elettrodi allo stimolatore. Inserire i connettori da 2mm presenti sul cavo/sui cavi di connessione

dello stimolatore nelle prese presenti alla base degli elettrodi. Entrambi i connettori su un cavo singolo necessitano di essere connessi per completare un circuito.

2. Applicare un lubrificante a base d'acqua su tutta la lunghezza del giocattolo, evitando l'anello di base. Non utilizzare lubrificanti a base di silicone poiché il loro utilizzo potrebbe inibire le sensazioni.

3. Inserire completamente il giocattolo. Se si sta utilizzando più di un elettrodo, assicurarsi che siano tutti in contatto con il corpo, altrimenti il circuito sarà spezzato e non si riuscirà a provare alcuna sensazione.

4. Attivare lo stimolatore, scegliere l'impostazione del programma desiderata e aumentare lentamente l'intensità fino a quella richiesta.

5. Fare attenzione in caso di manipolazione o spinta del giocattolo poiché questo potrebbe causare dei cambiamenti nell'intensità della stimolazione.

Utilizzo Anale degli Elettrodi

Gli elettrodi interni possono essere utilizzati sia dal lato vaginale che da quello anale, ma non tutti i giocattoli inseribili sono adatti per il gioco anale. I seguenti elettrodi sono adatti per essere utilizzati analmente:

Depth Charge (EM2187), Tadpole (EM2188), Mini Butt Plug (EM2195), Midi Butt Plug (EM2196), Maxi Butt Plug (EM2197), Intruder Extreme Butt Plug (EM2190), Invader Extreme Butt Plug (EM2191) and Intimidator Butt Plug (EM2192)

Se il tuo elettrodo non si trova nell'elenco allora è probabile che non sia adatto per un uso anale. Dai un'occhiata all'imballaggio per controllare la compatibilità di utilizzo oppure vai sul sito www.electrastim.co.uk per ulteriori informazioni.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

Gli elettrodi andrebbero lavati con detergente antibatterico per giocattoli sessuali prima e dopo l'uso. È possibile immergere gli elettrodi in acqua, ma bisogna assicurarsi che le prese siano completamente asciutte prima di conservarli.

Garanzia e Responsabilità

Tutti i giocattoli ElectraStim sono garantiti per un anno dalla data di acquisto contro i difetti derivanti da vizi di fabbricazione o dei materiali. Per registrare l'acquisto, visitare www.electrastim.com

Cyrex Ltd. non sarà responsabile di eventuali lesioni, danni o incidenti derivanti così come causati dall'uso di uno dei suoi prodotti. L'uso dei prodotti Cyrex implica che tu abbia letto le istruzioni e accetti questi termini. Nessun reclamo medico è espresso o implicito.

FLICK STIMULATORS



**“FLICK”
EM60**



**“FLICK DUO”
EM80**



Features

- Single and dual output stimulators with tactile control buttons
- USB rechargeable - no batteries required
- 24/25 intensity levels with soft start function
- 7/8 stimulation modes including escalate
- Patented "Flick" motion controlled stimulation function



Traits

- Stimulateurs simple et double sortie avec boutons de contrôle tactiles
- Rechargeable par USB - aucune pile requise
- 24/25 niveaux d'alimentation avec fonction de démarrage en douceur
- 7/8 modes réglables, y compris un mode progressif
- Fonction de stimulation "Flick" contrôlée par les mouvements



Features

- Single und dual-ausgang stimulatoren mit fühlbaren bedientasten
- Über USB aufladbar – keine batterien erforderlich
- 24/25 leistungsstufen mit soft-start-funktion
- 7/8 profil-einstellungen mit steigerungsfunktion
- Bewegungsgesteuerte "Flick"-stimulations funktion



Características

- Estimuladores de salida simple y doble con botones de control táctil
- Recargable mediante USB, no son necesarias baterías
- 24/25 niveles de potencia con función de inicio suave
- Ajustes de 7/8 patrones, incluyendo incrementos
- Función de estimulación "Flick" con control de movimiento



Functies

- Enkele & dubbele uitgang stimulatoren met tactiele besturingstoetsen
- USB-oplaadbaar - geen batterijen nodig
- 24/25 intensiteitsstanden met soft start-functie
- 7/8 patrooninstellingen, inclusief escalatie
- Bewegings-bestuurde "Flick"-stimulatie



Lineamenti

- Stimolatori di singola e doppia uscita con pulsanti di controllo tattili
- Ricaricabile attraverso USB - non sono necessarie batterie
- 24/25 livelli di potenza con caratteristica soft start
- 7/8 impostazioni di modalità che comprende aumento di intensità
- Movimento controllato "Flick" stimolazione caratteristica

OTHER ELECTRASTIM ACCESSORIES



SIRIUS

ELECTRALOOPS
METALLIC



ELECTRABANDS



NONA



Paper - Recycle

EU RP: Cyrex Ltd
Moezelhavenweg 49-53,
1043 AM, Amsterdam, NL

T: +44 1992 676262

E: EUresponsibleperson@electrastim.com

Iss. 2.1 (X0033)

Made in China for
Cyrex Ltd. Hertfordshire, UK
www.electrastim.com

Cyrex 